LKK Auto Consultants

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, 51

Ubi Avenue 1

408933

Insurer Reference: DM22H000710/JT
Repairer Reference:

Date calculated: 16/02/2023 4:39 PM

Summary Information

Full Report
Registration: SGW 378G
Printed: 17/02/2023 8:06 AM

Claim

Location: Singapore (SG) Work Provider: EQ Insurance Pte Ltd
Printed by: KK LAU Currency: SGD

Claim Reference: DM22H0O00710/1T Date of Incident: 04/05/22
Estimated Repair Time: Hire Car Start:

Actual Repair Days: Hire Car End:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer: HONDA

Model: HR-V RU1/5

Sub Model: LX

Model Sheet Number: 35 VE 09

Registration: SGW 378G

VIN number: MRHRU1830GP000045

Odometer:

Model Specs

FROM MODEL 2018 AUTO AIR CON FOG LAMPS SIDE FLASHER

LED HEADLAMP
REARVIEW CAMERA
TWO COAT METALLIC

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

REAR COMBI LIGHT
ULTRASONIC PARK SYS
PREPARE OFF VEHICLE

RAIN-/DR/LIGHT SENS

1.5 LTR 88KW
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Vehicle Condition

Vehicle Status

Pre-Accident Damage:
Date of Inspection:

Damage Areas

All
Underbody

[
O

Tyres Condition

Tyre Brand

Spare Tyre Brand

Tread (Left Middle), Tread (Left Outer), Tread (Left Inner),

mm mm mm mm

Tread (Spare), mm

Tread (Right Inner), Tread (Right Outer),Tread (Right

o

Middle), mm

Condition

Labour
Time Base 10 WU/h Price = 60.00 SGD/h

Code Description WU Price SGD
8101A2 ZAX RENEW FRONT BUMPER 17.0 102.00
813110) RENEW RADIATOR GRILLE 4.0 24.00
8101B1) R + R FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT 2.0 12.00
8101C1) R + R L/BUMPER CORNER SUPPORT 4.0 24.00
8101C2) R + R R/BUMPER CORNER SUPPORT 4.0 24.00
7121B7) R + R HEADLAMPS 8.0 48.00

(BUMPER REMOVED)

INCLUDES: ADJUST HEADLAMPS
7141A0 R + R LEFT OUTER TAILLAMP 1.0 6.00
8131B7 REMOVE AND REFIT L/R S-PANEL MOULDING 2.0 12.00
8131A8 R + R LEFT REAR WHEELHOUSE SHELL 3.0 18.00
7141A5 R + R RIGHT OUTER TAILLAMP 1.0 6.00
8131B8 REMOVE AND REFIT R/R S-PANEL MOULDING 2.0 12.00
8131A9 R + R RIGHT REAR WHEELHOUSE SHELL 3.0 18.00
8111A5 ZAX RENEW REAR BUMPER 8.0 48.00
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INCLUDES: REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER,
BUMPER CORNERS AND REQUIRED ATTACHED

PARTS.
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Code Description WU Price SGD
8111A1 ZAX R + R L/R OUTER PARKING AID SENSOR 1.0 6.00
823100 RENEW TAILGATE 32.0 192.00

INCLUDES: R + R TAILGATE,

CONVERT ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF

NECESSARY
NO NUMBER RENEW REAR PANEL 42.0 252.00
8571C8) R + R L/R SIDE PANEL TRIM 2.0 12.00
8571C9) R + R R/R SIDE PANEL TRIM 2.0 12.00
NO NUMBER CALIBRATE CAMERA 6.0 36.00
616100) R + R CONDENSER 2.0 12.00
616156) R + R CONDENSER-EVAPORATOR HOSE 3.0 18.00
616185) R + R CONDENSER-/COMPRESSOR HOSE 5.0 30.00
620020 DRAIN + REFILL AIR CONDITIONING 7.0 42.00
4211F3 ZAX FIT + BALANCE TYRE (SPARE WHEEL) 4.0 24.00
4211A6 R + R SPARE WHEEL/TYRE 2.0 12.00

Labour Cost Hrs wWu

Panel / Mechanical Labour 16.70 167.0 1,002.00

Total of Labour 1,002.00
Paint
Paint Work SYSTEM AZT Time Basis 10 WU/h
Code Description - TWO COAT METALLIC WU Price SGD

REAR PANEL NEW PART PAINTING
BOOTLID/TAILGATE NEW PART PAINTING
FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R

FRT TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R
REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R

L/R BUMPER CORNER NEW PART PAINT K1R
R/R BUMPER CORNER NEW PART PAINT K1R
TAILGATE TRIM NEW PART PAINT K1R

L/R OUT PARKING SENS NEW PART PAINT K1R

Paint Material Per Part

Code

2711
2931
0283
0300
2583
2587
2588
2593
2669
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Description

REAR PANEL NEW PART PAINTING
BOOTLID/TAILGATE NEW PART PAINTING
FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R

FRT TOWING EYE COVER NEW PART PAINT K1R
REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R

L/R BUMPER CORNER NEW PART PAINT K1R
R/R BUMPER CORNER NEW PART PAINT K1R
TAILGATE TRIM NEW PART PAINT K1R

L/R OUT PARKING SENS NEW PART PAINT K1R
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Price SGD

20.90
59.86
43.30

0.49
44.28
10.33
10.33
10.33

0.49
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Spare Parts

Labour Cost - Paint

Factor

Time Paint

Preparation Main Work Metal
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic
Total

Material Cost - Paint

New Part Painting

New Part Painting - Plastic K1R
Material-constant Metal Preparation
Material-constant Plastic

Total

60.00 SGD/h

10 WU/h

Hrs WU Price SGD

76.0

2.50 25.0 150.00
0.50 5.0 30.00
10.60 106.0 636.00

Price SGD
80.76
119.55
28.60
9.00
237.91

Part Source

Code Description Part Number
9986 AIR CON COOLANT NO NUMBER Original
2977 BOOT/TAILGATE LOCK  74800T7YKO01 Original
2944 BOOT/TAILGATE SEAL  74440T7A003 Original
4994 BOOT FLOOR PANEL CVR 84521T7AJ01ZA  Original
4929 BOOT FLOOR TRAY 84400T7AJ01ZA  Original
2931 BOOTLID/TAILGATE 68100T8NQ10ZZ Original
3170 CHECK 91502570003
3171 CHECK 91501570003
3173 CHECK 91536SS0101
4481 COND/COMPRESSOR 80315T7YFO1 Original
HOSE
4482 COND/EVAPORATOR 80341T7YFO1 Original
PIPE
4465 CONDENSER 80110T7YFO1 Original
9987 COOLANT/ANTIFREEZE NO NUMBER Original
4985 END PANEL TRIM 84640T7AJ01ZA  Original
1001 Exhaust Mounting EM Original
0283 FRONT BUMPER 04711T7AJ00ZZ  Original
0340 FRT BUMPER SUPPORT 71130T7AJ00ZZ  Original
0260 FRT NO PLATE REINF 71145521000 Original
0300 FRT TOWING EYE COVER 71104T7AJ00ZH  Original
0410 GRILLE 71121T7AG01 Original
4907 INNER TAILGATE TRIM 84431T7AJ01ZA  Original
0343 L/BUMPER CORNER 71190T7AJ00 Original
BRKT
3679 L/FASTENING CLIP 91505TM8003 Original
3691 L/FASTENING CLIP 90144SEA000 Original
0637 L/F FOG LAMP 71108T7AJ00 Original
0561 L/F HEADLAMP CPL 33150T7SE11 Original
0649 L/FOG LAMP COVER 71106T7AJ10 Original
0319 L/F UPP BUMPER BRKT 71198T7AJ00 Original
0415 L/RAD-GRILLE BRACKET 71152T7AJ00 Original
2587 L/R BUMPER CORNER  04718T7AJ00ZZ  Original
3283 L/R INNER LAMP 34155T7AH11 Original
2671 L/R INN PARKING SENS 39680TV0305ZZ  Original
2619 L/R OUT BUMPER BRKT 71598T7AJ00 Original
3281 L/R OUTER LAMP 33552T7AH11 Original
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prices as at 2015-06-01/01

Price SGD

80.00
156.70
198.40
420.00
264.00

1,436.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
398.00

352.00

985.00
40.00
184.00
85.00
1,050.00
486.00
60.00
83.20
198.60
386.20
72.00

40.00
30.00
456.70
2,145.90
126.20
87.30
76.00
0.00
546.00
200.00
85.00
658.30
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Code Description Part Number Part Source Price SGD
2669 L/R OUT PARKING SENS 39680TVOE11ZN  Original 214.00
3295 L/R REFLECTOR 33555T7A101 Original 128.00
3671 L/R S-PANEL MOULDING 74450T7B003 Original 218.30
3675 L/R WHEELHOUSE 74592T7A010 Original 723.00
COVER
3167 L/R WINDOW SEAL 73265T7A003 Original 88.60
0353 L/SCREW 90144TLOGOO Original 30.00
0357 L/SCREW 90144TLOGOO Original 30.00
3161 LWR REAR SCREEN SEAL 73226S5ZW000 Original 108.00
0344 R/BUMPER CORNER 71140T7AJ00 Original 72.00
BRKT
3678 R/FASTENING CLIP 91505TM8003 Original 40.00
3690 R/FASTENING CLIP 90144SEA000 Original 30.00
0638 R/F FOG LAMP 71107T7A100 Original 456.70
0562 R/F HEADLAMP CPL 33100T7SE11 Original 2,145.90
0650 R/FOG LAMP COVER 71105T7AJ10 Original 126.20
0320 R/F UPP BUMPER BRKT 71193T7AJ00 Original 87.30
0416 R/RAD-GRILLE BRACKET 71151T7AJ00 Original 76.00
2588 R/R BUMPER CORNER  04717T7AJ00ZZ  Original 238.90
3284 R/R INNER LAMP 34150T7AH11 Original 546.00
2620 R/R OUT BUMPER BRKT 71593T7AJ00 Original 85.00
3282 R/R OUTER LAMP 33502T7AH11 Original 658.30
3296 R/R REFLECTOR 33505T7A101 Original 128.00
3672 R/R S-PANEL MOULDING 74410T7B003 Original 218.30
3676 R/R WHEELHOUSE CVR 74552T7A010 Original 723.00
0354 R/SCREW 90144TLOGOO Original 30.00
2583 REAR BUMPER 04715T7A900ZZ  Original 989.50
2711 REAR PANEL 66100T8NT00ZZ  Original 695.80
3163 REAR SCREEN FIX SET USE SINGLE PARTS Original
9696 SPARE TYRE 135/90 R 16 .. M Original 1,230.00
1000 Tailgate Smart Buzzer Original 195.00
2593 TAILGATE TRIM 74890T7A013ZN  Original 385.00
3165 UPP R-SCREEN SEAL SEE GUIDE NO. Original 108.00
3161
f: OEM Parts Savings 0.00
n: Non-OEM Parts Subtotal 22,191.50
u: Used parts Subtotal Discount(+20.00%) -4,438.30
Total 17,753.20
Extras
Code Description Price SGD
1002 All Clips, Sealant 440.00%*
Total Extras 440.00
Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times Page 5 of 6 PRINT DATE 17/02/2023



Final Calculation

SGD SGD

Parts 22,191.50

Total Discount(+20.00%) -4,438.30
Total Parts 17,753.20
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h

Total 167.0 WU X 60.00 SGD/h 1,002.00
Total of Labour 1,002.00
Total Of Extras 440.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h

Labour Cost 106.0 WU X 60.00 SGD/h 636.00

Material Cost 237.91
Total Paint Including Material 873.91
Repair Cost Excludes GST 20,069.11

GST (+8.0%) 1,605.53
Repair Cost Included GST 21,674.64

Comments
* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS

) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.
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